

THE HOME MORTGAGE BANK (AMENDMENT) BILL, 2006

List of Amendments made in the Senate on Tuesday January 09, 2007

First Column Clause	Second Column Extent of Amendments
8	A. Delete the proposed new section 29B and renumber the proposed new sections 29C to 29F as 29B to 29E respectively. B. In the renumbered new section 29D, delete the words “section 29C or imprisonment for twenty” appearing in lines six and seven and substitute the words “section 29B and imprisonment for ten” .
13	A. Delete the words “7” and “9” appearing in line one and substitute the words “8” and “10” . B. Delete the words “25th” appearing in line two and substitute the words “29th” .
New Clause 5	Insert a new clause 5 as follows: “5. Section 5 of the Act is amended by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following: (a) may borrow and advance money and mortgage or charge its undertaking or property or any part thereof and issue bonds, debentures, debenture stock and other securities whether as security for any debt, liability or obligation of the bank or of any third party or otherwise;”
5 to 13	Renumber as clauses 6 to 14.

January 10, 2007